Since 1983 he has served the Jamaica Orchid 

Society as a member of the Executive Committee, as Secretary and as the President. Claude has become a very 

respected member of the orchid growing community both in Jamaica and worldwide.   

His hybrids have received over two hundred and ninety two (292) awards from the American Orchid Society 

and nine grexes have been recognized with the Award of Quality AQ/AOS.  

He does not normally exhibit or sell orchids at shows and events outside of Jamaica. But, he is a vendor at the 

Redland International Orchid Festival since its inception as well as the Tamiami International Orchid Festival